TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
ToFrom
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Unit Offices,
(By e-mail).

7 Month and
manufacture
year of As per codifications
a Number of cylinders 8
Chassis number Asa licable
10. Engine
number
number or motor
in the case of
batte o rated vehicle
As applicable
11. Fuel used Petrol
72. H,P./BHP 390 Kw 5500-6600 522.60 BHP
13. Electric Motors
74. Cubic ca act 4395.00 cc
15. Makers classification RANGE ROVER 4.4P LWB SV BS VI
Im orted
16. Wheel base 3197 mm
t7. Seatin ca act 5 in all
18. Colour Asa licable
19. ULW (unladen weight) 2803 K s
20. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified bY
the manufacturer
3350K9s.
ported)
2.
3.
o
3
27. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufacturer
21(a) Front axle 285/45 R22 (114Y)
21(b) Rear axle 2gs/4s R22 (114Y)
22. Registered Axle Weight
22(a) Front axle (Faw) 1529 Kqs.
22(b) Rear axle (RAW) 1821 Kqs.
23. Dimension (in mm)
23(a) Overall length 5358 mm
23(b) Rear over hanq
23(c) Overall width 2003 mm
23(d) Overall height 1870 mm
23(e) Min. ground clearance
Based on the physical Inspection of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Ill and based on the EC type approval certificate
e9*2O181858*1112O*O1, dated 28.O3.2O22 issued by Ministerio De
Industria, Comercio Y Turismo Secretaria General DE Industria Y DE LA
Pequena Y Mediana Empresa Direccion General DE Industria Y DE LA Peuena
Y Mediana Empresa, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the
provisions of motor vehicle act 19BB and rules made there under.
All the Reg.istering Authorities are requested to register the vehicle as and